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Number 7 - 23.11.23 

Value for the half term 

Compassion 

 

Christmas Jumper Day 

 

We will be joining in with Save the Children's Christmas jumper day on Thursday 7th December. We 

would love the children to come to school in a Christmas jumper and donate £1, which will go to Save 

the Children.  



Christmas Dinner 

 

Your child should have brought home a letter about our annual Christmas dinner which will take place 

on Wednesday 20th December. If you would like to come and have a Christmas dinner with your child 

you will need to book your dinner choice by Monday 4th December. All children that want a Christmas 

dinner will also need to have made their dinner choice by Monday 4th December on SchoolComms. 

Lockdown 

All schools must have a lockdown policy to cover any times when we might need to keep the children 

safe in their classrooms. It is extremely rare that these are used, however we need to have a practice 

of lockdown procedures regularly to make sure that we all know what to do if we have to carry out a 

lockdown and we can pick up on any issues that might arise.  We have had a lockdown drill today so 

the children might come home and talk about this.  There was no incident today, we have just 

carried out a drill.  

Diary Dates - 2023-2024 

Friday 1st December - Advent service in church led by Year 5 at 10am 

Thursday 7th December - Christmas Jumper Day 

Monday 18th December - Christmas service in Church at 10am 

Wednesday 20th December - Christmas Dinner  

Friday 22nd December - Children break up for Christmas 

Monday 25th December - Tuesday 9th January - Christmas holiday 



Monday 8th January - Teacher Day 

Tuesday 9th January - Children return to school 

Friday 9th February - Children break up for half term 

Monday 12th February- - Friday 16th February - Half term 

Monday 19th February - Children return to school 

Thursday 21st March - Children break up from school for Easter 

Friday 22nd March - Teacher Day 

Friday 22nd  March- Friday 5th April - Easter Holiday 

Monday 8th April - Children to return to school 

Thursday 23rd May - Children break up for half term 

Friday 24th May - Teacher day 

Thursday 23rd May- Friday 31st May - Half term 

Monday 3rd June - Children to return to school 

Friday 19th July - Children break up for summer 
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